
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051612-2025 

Award

Spirax Sarco Steam Infrastructure Service Contract

NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-051612
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058e88 (view related notices)
Published 27 August 2025, 2:00pm

Scope 

Description

This contract is for the service maintenance of the heating infrastructure for the main site
of Scunthorpe General Hospital.

This is a 3 year contract to cover Spiraxsarco products including software that only
Spiraxsarco can maintain . The contract value for the 3 year term is £175,986 excluding
VAT £211,182.80 including VAT.

 

Contract 1. Spirax Sarco Steam Infrastructure Service Contract

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051612-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051612-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058e88


Page 2 to 5

SPIRAX-SARCO LIMITED

Contract value

£175,986 excluding VAT

£211,182.80 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

27 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 5 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

9 September 2025 to 30 August 2028

2 years, 11 months, 22 days

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

SPIRAX-SARCO LIMITED

Companies House: 00509018

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTNN-6599-QQVH

Charlton House

Cheltenham

GL53 8ER



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: uk.technical@uk.spiraxsarco.com

Website: https://www.spiraxsarco.com/global/en-GB

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Spirax Sarco Steam Infrastructure Service Contract

Contracting authority 

NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RJL

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDBX-2232-TZVV

Diana Princess Of Wales Hospital, Scartho Road

Grimsby

DN33 2BA

United Kingdom

mailto:uk.technical@uk.spiraxsarco.com
https://www.spiraxsarco.com/global/en-GB


Page 5 to 5

Email: hyp-tr.cs.supplies@nhs.net

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hyp-tr.cs.supplies@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Spirax Sarco Steam Infrastructure Service Contract
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SPIRAX-SARCO LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-09-05T15:40:25+0100
	TCPDF




